

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 30/2025  
CM No. 50/2025

Amaranth

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mrs. Shivali Jalali Pandita, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

02.01.2025

The petitioner is aggrieved of Order dated 14.03.202 passed by respondent No. 3 whereby Mutation Nos. 170 & 171 attested in favour of the petitioner has been cancelled without providing him any opportunity of being heard.

Notice to the respondents in the main petition as well as interim application, returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on 04.03.2025.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date before the Bench, status quo, as on date qua the possession of the petitioner, shall be maintained. Alteration/modification on laying motion.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
RAM MURTI/PS  
02.01.2025