

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.30/2025

Amarnath

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Shivani Jalali, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhatt, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
19.08.2025

Ms. Shivani Jalali, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has drawn the attention of the Court to an order passed by Co-ordinate Bench of this Court in WP(C) No.49/2023 dated 01.05.2024 and submits that the issue which has been projected in the instant petition is covered by the judgment passed by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court and prays that the instant petition be also disposed on the same lines.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents would like to examine the same and seek one week time to render effective assistance in the instant matter. Adjourned.

List on **08.09.2025**.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu
19.08.2025
Shammi