

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No.2397/2026 in
WP(C) No.30/2025

Amarnath

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mrs. Shivani Jalali, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Prachi Sharma, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
24.04.2026

CM No.2397/2026

1. Through the medium of the instant application supported with an affidavit, the applicant/petitioner seeks the preponement of the hearing of the main petition scheduled on 29.07.2026 on the grounds mentioned in the same.
2. Heard the learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner and considered her submissions. .
3. On the grounds mentioned in the application coupled with the submissions made at the Bar, same is allowed and the hearing of the main case is preponed and re-fixed as **22.05.2026**.
4. The main petition shall come up for hearing on the rescheduled date i.e. on **22.05.2026**, in the regular cause list.
5. Application stands ***disposed of***.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
24.04.2026
Shammi